From: WSDOT Aviation Land Use Inquiries and Application Submittals

To: Kelly Bacon (CD)

Cc: MacArthur, John P

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Notice of Application - VA-23-00001 Casal
Date: Thursday, February 2, 2023 1:03:39 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click
links, open attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender
and have verified the content is safe.

M Bacon,

WSDOT Aviation Division reviewed this proposal on 02/02/2023. There appears to be no airspace or
compatibility issues in reference to nearby Bandera State airport. No FAA notifications are
suggested. For further guidance on FAA reporting requirements see:
https://oeaaa.faa.gov/oeaaa/external/portal.js

Sincerely,

David Ison, PhD | Aviation Planner
Airport Land Use Compatibility & Emerging Aviation Technologies
Washington State Department of Transportation

isond@wsdot.wa.gov C: 360-890-5258

From: Kelly Bacon (CD) <kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Sent: Thursday, February 2, 2023 8:46 AM

To: Joe Dietzel <joe.dietzel@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
George Long <long@kittcom.org>; Julie Kjorsvik <julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire
<toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; PublicHealth Inspectors
<PublicHealthInspectors@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti
Stacey <patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kelee Hodges <kelee.hodges.pw@co kittitas.wa.us>; Candie
Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; David Ohl <david.ohl@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Codi Fortier
<codi.fortier@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Yakama Nation - Enviromental Review
<enviroreview@yakama.com>; Corrine Camuso <corrine_camuso@yakama.com>; Jessica Lally
<jessica_lally@yakama.com>; Noah Oliver <noah_oliver@yakama.com>; Casey Barney
<casey_barney@yakama.com>; Kozj <Kozj@yakamafish-nsn.gov>; Matthews, Jim
<matj@yakamafish-nsn.gov>; barh <barh@yakamafish-nsn.gov>; SEPA Register
<separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; Petropoulos, Terra (ECY) <tebud61@ECY.WA.GOV>; White, Lori (ECY)
<lowh461@ECY.WA.GOV>; 'FormerOrchards@ecy.wa.gov' <FormerOrchards@ecy.wa.gov>;
'wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov' <wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov>; 'crosepa@ecy.wa.gov'
<crosepa@ecy.wa.gov>; Carp, Lizzie (ECY) <lcar461@ecy.wa.gov>; Downes, Scott G (DFW)
<Scott.Downesl@dfw.wa.gov>; Nelson, Jennifer L (DFW) <Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; Torrey,
Elizabeth M (DFW) <Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; WS DAHP <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; James E
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Brooks Library - Jorgenja <jorgenja@cwu.edu>; James E Brooks Library - Nelmsk
<nelmsk@cwu.edu>; Jeremy Larson <jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Steph Mifflin
<stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Mau, Russell E (DOH) <Russell. Mau@doh.wa.gov>; Carter,
Brietta J (DOH) <Brietta.Carter@doh.wa.gov>; 'Tom Hastings' <THastings@snopass.org>;
rivers@dnr.wa.gov' <rivers@dnr.wa.gov>; YOUNG, BRENDA (DNR) <brenda.young@dnr.wa.gov>;
Warthen, Luke (DNR) <luke.warthen@dnr.wa.gov>; 'SEPACENTER@dnr.wa.gov'
<SEPACENTER@dnr.wa.gov>; MAUNEY, MARTY (DNR) <martin.mauney@dnr.wa.gov>; Chambers,
Scott (DNR) <Scott.Chambers@dnr.wa.gov>; 'Allison Kimball (brooksideconsulting@gmail.com)'
<brooksideconsulting@gmail.com>; '(tribune@nkctribune.com)' <tribune@nkctribune.com>;
'terry@nkctribune.com' <terry@nkctribune.com>; ‘Megan Breckenridge'
<mbreckenridge@kvnews.com>; 'legals@kvnews.com' <legals@kvnews.com>;
'deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil' <deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil>;
'lenae.N.Churchill@usace.army.mil' <jenae.N.Churchill@usace.army.mil>; 'Hendrix, Leah D'
<lhendrix@usbr.gov>; 'mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil' <mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil>;
'Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil' <Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil>; 'robert.d.bright10.civ@army.mil'
<robert.d.bright10.civ@army.mil>; Haley Mercer <haley.mercer@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Christy Garcia
<christine.garcia@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Snoqualmie Tribe - Steve <steve@snoqualmietribe.us>;
Snoqgualmie Tribe - dahp <dahp@snoqualmietribe.us>; 'adam@snoqualmietribe.us'
<adam@snoqualmietribe.us>; Guy Moura <guy.moura@-colvilletribes.com>; Sam Rushing
<sam.rushing@colvilletribes.com>; ‘connor.armi.hsy@colvilletribes.com'
<connor.armi.hsy@colvilletribes.com>; matt.boast@kittitaspud.com; 'brian.ingalls@pse.com'
<brian.ingalls@pse.com>; 'dtsmith@bpa.gov' <dtsmith@bpa.gov>; 'kimberly.larned @usda.goVv'
<kimberly.larned@usda.gov>; Prilucik, Jacob <Priluc)@wsdot.wa.gov>; WSDOT SC Planning Mailbox
<SCPlanning@WSDOT.WA.GOV>; WSDOT Aviation Land Use Inquiries and Application Submittals
<AviationLandUse@WSDOT.WA.GOV>; Graham, Ken (PARKS) <Ken.Graham@parks.wa.gov>; Mike
Engelhart (GOV) <mengelhart@cleelum.gov>; KathiSwanson <kswanson@cleelum.gov>; VirgilAmick
<vamick@cleelum.gov>; CleElumPlanning <planning@cleelum.gov>; 'Jay Wiseman
(JWiseman@SnoqualmiePassFireRescue.org)' <JWiseman@SnoqualmiePassFireRescue.org>;
'ilon.logan@faa.gov' <ilon.logan@faa.gov>

Cc: Dan Carlson <dan.carlson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jeremiah Cromie
<jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Chace Pedersen <chace.pedersen@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
'casal1987@gmail.com' <casal1987@gmail.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Notice of Application - VA-23-00001 Casal

WARNING: This email originated from outside of WSDOT. Please use caution with links and attachments.

Good morning,

CDS is requesting comments on Setback Variance application VA-23-00001 Casal. Links to the file
materials can be found below. The comment period will end on Friday, February 17, 2023 at 5pm.
CDS will assume your agency does not wish to provide comments if not received by this date. Please

let me know if you have any issues accessing the application materials.

Internal: VA-23-00001 Casal


file:////kitnt/department/teams/CDS/Projects/Variances/Variances/VA%202023/VA-23-00001%20Casal

External: VA-23-00001 Casal

If the links above do not work, please go to the CDS website at

https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/default.aspx and navigate to “Setback Variances” and
then the project file number “VA-23-00001 Casal”.

Thank you,

Kelly Bacon

Planner I

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N. Ruby Street, Ste 2

Ellensburg, WA 98926

Office: (509) 962-7539

Kelly.bacon.cd@co kittitas.wa.us

The information transmitted by this email is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed. This email may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, be aware that any use, review,
retransmission, distribution, or reproduction is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender immediately and
delete the material from all devices.
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